Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: California Natural Resources Agener Office of Planning and Research Address: 1416 9th Street, Rm 1311 U.S. Mail: Street Address: Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Cristelle Taillon Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone:916-651-7593 ☐ County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: Stanislaus Address: 1021 | Street Address: Modesto, CA 95354 Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2002112109 Project Title: Ceres River Bluff Regional Park Lower Terrace Project Applicant: City of Ceres Project Location (include county): 3761 E. Hatch Rd, Ceres CA 95307 Project Description: The project will complete the lower riverfront portion of the Ceres River Bluff Regional Park by removing and abandoned orchard, excavating wetlands that will capture stormwater run off, replanting native vegitation, constructing a pedestrian/bicycle trail, a non-motorized boat ramp and interpretive signage. This is to advise that the California Natural Resources Agency has approved the above (☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Responsible Agency) described project on 4/14/2013 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [X] were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was X was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 2220 Magnolia Street, Ceres CA 95307 Title: Assistant Secretary of Admin/Finance Signature (Public Agency) Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date Received for filing at OPR:

JUL 25 2019

Date: 7/25/2019